RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

etter its or or

Attorney Docket Number

VIA FACSIMILE TO FAX NO. (703) 306-5995

267313-999003 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of convey ng party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Agnitio Science & Technology Name: **AST Management Inc.** Address: Offshore Chambers Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No P.O. Box 217 3. Nature of conveyance: <u>Apia</u> Merger Country (if other than USA): Zip Code: Samoa Security Agreer lent Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Execution Date: <u>I muary 11, 2005</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/911,455 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and addres: of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications concerning docur sent should be mailed: and patents involved: JONES DAY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40 222 East 41st Street Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. New York, New York 10017 8. Deposit account number: 50-3013 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Brett Lovejoy Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 703-306-5995

CAJD: 507942.1

2

PATENT REEL: 015582 FRAME: 0913

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

+4158755700 FHX NU. : +886 3 5/90111 T-576 P.004/004 F-199 Jan. 11 2005 12:13PM PI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agnitio Science & Technology, a Taiwanese company, having a place of business at 1F, NO. 7, INDUSTRY E. R.D. IX, SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU. 300, TAIWAN, ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the invention entitled CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS DEVICES AND PROCESSES FOR MANUFACTURING SAME for which an application for a Patent of the United States was executed by James Russell Webster, Yuan-Fong Kuo, Shao-Tsu Wang, and Chun-Hsien Lee

which is identified by Jones Day Docker No. 267313-999003

RECORDED: 01/11/2005

which was filed on August 4, 2004, United States Patent Application No. 10/911,455

and WHEREAS, ASIT Management Inc., a Samoa company, having a registered address at Offshore Chambers, P.O. Box 217, Apia, Samoa as well as a contact address at 1F, NO. 7, INDUSTRY E. RD. IX, SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 300, TAIWAN, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said in tention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such application; and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventoral certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSICNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIM DNY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment below.

Witnessed By: Yuan-ku [sai ass///	Agnitio Science & Technology (Assignor) By: Typed Name: Rong-PHong Title: Chairman & CEO Date: Yuan-Ru Tsai Printed Name
	ÅST Management Inc. (Assignee)
	By: Por
	Typed Name: Rong-I Hong
	Title: Secretary
	Date: 1/fly John 7005
Witnessed By: Yuan - Ru Tsai 2005/VII	Yuan-Ru Tsai
Signature	Printed Name

PATENT

REEL: 015582 FRAME: 0914